
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2024

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-87412-2024 Whitworth, Daniel 

Wayne

BURGLARY OF BUILDING, WARRANT 

429-11142024-26

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

24162029 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87451-2024 Richardson, Carlee Ann FALSE STATEMENT 

PROPERTY/CREDIT >=$30K<

$150K, WARRANT 429-11052024-37

Third Degree Plano 24-233006

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87452-2024 Richardson, Carlee Ann FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS <5, WARRANT 429-

11052024-36

State Jail Plano 24-233006

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87461-2024 Diaz Moya, Yessar THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 24-235862 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87467-2024 Griffin, Richard Earl AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

WARRANT 429-10112024-12

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007624 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87470-2024 Jackson, Marquise 

Raphiel

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-04981B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87482-2024 Walker, Ivory Jamal- 

Akeem

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 24-235173A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87425-2024 BRYANT, PERSIA BURGLARY OF BUILDING, WARRANT 

429-10042024-30

State Jail Allen 2024-05497A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87426-2024 BRYANT, PERSIA CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K, WARRANT 429-11062024-3

State Jail Allen 2024-05497B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87427-2024 Grady, Deonte BURGLARY OF BUILDING, WARRANT 

429-10042024-31

State Jail Allen 2024-

05497D

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87428-2024 Grady, Deonte CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K, WARRANT 429-11062024-5

State Jail Allen 2024-05497E True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87460-2024 Day, Tonya Ruth THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 429-

08142024-31

State Jail Wylie 24023384 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-87475-2024 Quesada, Rosemary Ann THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 24-439

State Jail Frisco 24112335 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87413-2024 Adams, Tyron Markell ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-08282024-

34

Second 

Degree

Plano 24-131872A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87414-2024 Reed, Lavell, III ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-08282024-

35

Second 

Degree

Plano 24-131872B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87415-2024 Graham, Michael Caleb THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT F-24-1336-R

State Jail Richardson 2024000729

19

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87449-2024 Keith, Breshay Quatrice HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 24-194244A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87450-2024 Keith, Breshay Quatrice POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM PG 2

State Jail Plano 24-194244A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87455-2024 Bailey, Steven Ladall FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO 

REG LIFE/ANNUAL, WARRANT 429-

09272024-7

Third Degree Plano 24-199929 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87459-2024 Clewis, Trenzavant 

Earlene

FALSE ALARM OR REPORT 

EMERGENCY, WARRANT 429-

09092024-14

State Jail McKinney 24-004363 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87465-2024 Franco, Gary Joseph UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-228029 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87468-2024 Haughton Jr, Thomas 

Jeffrey

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO 

REG LIFE/ANNUAL, WARRANT 429-

11082024-6

Third Degree Plano 24-226442 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87474-2024 Pyrtle, Eric Zaine INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

RECKLESS BODILY INJ

State Jail Allen 2024-05125 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87480-2024 Singh, Shaishav SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-239039 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87423-2024 Brunson, Macie Simone FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # 

ITEMS <5 ELDERLY, WARRANT 429-

10242024-1

Third Degree McKinney 24-007934 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87424-2024 Brunson, Macie Simone FALSE STATEMENT 

PROPERTY/CREDIT >=$2,500<

$30K, WARRANT 429-10182024-4

State Jail McKinney 24-007767 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-87438-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068B

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87439-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068A

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87440-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068C

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87441-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068D

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87442-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068E

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87443-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068F

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87444-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068G

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87445-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068H

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87446-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068I

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87447-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068J

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87448-2024 Jackson, Kattie Rosetia AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Anna APD- 

P2401068K

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87421-2024 Blassingame, Earl Jack COLLISION INVOLVING SERIOUS 

BODILY INJURY

Third Degree McKinney 24-006625A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87422-2024 Blassingame, Earl Jack DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-006625B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87436-2024 Hawkins, Damion Wayne THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 429-

10292024-3

State Jail Prosper 24027516 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87437-2024 Hawkins, Damion Wayne THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 24-446

State Jail Frisco 24112331 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87453-2024 Scolaro, Drake Thomas ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE, 

WARRANT A429-11212024-27

Second 

Degree

Fairview 24246242C True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-87454-2024 Scolaro, Drake Thomas HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT, 

WARRANT A429-11212024-28

Third Degree Fairview 24246242D True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87458-2024 Canty, Marcus Allen THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 2024-P-918, CHANGED 

FROM THEFT <$2,500 2/MORE 

PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 24-052419 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87464-2024 Escobedo, Aryana 

Celeste

INTOXICATION ASSAULT 

W/VEHICLE SBI

Third Degree Department 

of Public 

Safety

TX2024- 

899198B

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87473-2024 Pacheco, Augustine, Jr. SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT 429-

10252024-25

Second 

Degree

Plano 24-223511 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87479-2024 Shaikh, Saad SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-241552 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87416-2024 Williams, Kevin Jamel ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE, 

CHANGED FROM ASSLT PUB SERV 

F3

Second 

Degree

Frisco 24106674A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87417-2024 Williams, Kevin Jamel ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE, 

CHANGED FROM ASSLT PUB SERV 

F3

Second 

Degree

Frisco 24106674 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87418-2024 Williams, Kevin Jamel TAKE WEAPON FROM AN OFFICER Third Degree Frisco 24106674B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87434-2024 Hamm, Lacy Mae THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 24015364-

1WPD

State Jail Wylie 24033888A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87435-2024 Hamm, Lacy Mae FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS <5, WARRANT 

24034398WPD

State Jail Wylie 24034398 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87457-2024 Canel Aguirre, Eddy 

Alexander

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 429-11202024-7

State Jail Plano 24-141219 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87463-2024 Edwards, Troy Anthony ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

WARRANT 429-11052024-17 RE-

INDICTMENT FROM 002-90125-

2024, CHANGED FROM ASSLT 

CAUSES BI FAM MEMBER

Third Degree Josephine 24232430 Re-Indictment
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401-87478-2024 Sexton, Brent Richard UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 24-008459 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87419-2024 McGee, Raheem Juwan THEFT OF FIREARM, WARRANT 429-

11012024-16

State Jail Melissa 24220432-A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87420-2024 McGee, Raheem Juwan CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 

ABUSE, WARRANT 429-11012024-17

State Jail Melissa 24220432-B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87431-2024 Guerrero, Marvin AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007209A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87433-2024 Guerrero Lovato, Wilmer 

Anthony

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

WARRANT 429-10012024-20

Second 

Degree

McKinney 24-007209B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87456-2024 Bross, Jason Scott THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 24-239785 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87462-2024 DOWELL, ORLANDO 

CORTEZ

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 24-201662 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87471-2024 Johnson, Miller Emerson, 

III

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-232888 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87477-2024 ROGERS, MICHAEL 

DAVID

THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV

State Jail Wylie 24023383 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87483-2024 WILLIAMS, DYLAN 

JEFFREY

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-244135 True Bill of 

Indictment

No Bond
Phillips, Jaycee Lee SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, GJR Second 

Degree

McKinney 21-000556A No Billed

202403785

Smith, Brent Jacob SEX ABUSE OF CHILD 

CONTINUOUS: VICTIM UNDER 14, 

WARRANT 296-030424-02

First Degree Princeton 24032390 No Billed


